8/4/2014	4/THU 03:07 PM P. 001 P. 001					
4 	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.					
	(((H14000130152 3)))					
	H140001 301 523 ABCR Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.					
	Το:					
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383					
	From: Account Name : SERFATY LAW, P.A. Account Number : I20060000161 Phone : (305)722-8555 Fax Number : (305)722-9555					
•	*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: BSON/ANO & SENFATYLAW, CON					
	Foreign Limited Liability Company					
	BIL, LLC					

.

. ^

....

)5/2014/THU (	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAX No.	P. 003	
,	барана (с. н. с. н. с	ú .		
:				
		COVER LETTER		
TO: Regist Divisi	ration Section on of Corporations			
SUBJECT:	BIL I	NTERNATIONAL, LLC		
30 <b>0</b> 000çı	••••	Name of Limited Liability Comp	апу	
The enclosed ". Existence, and	Application by Foreign Limited check are submitted to register	Liability Company for Authorizat the above referenced foreign limits	ion to Transact Business in Florida," Certifi ed llability company to transact business in l	tate c lorid
Please return al	ll correspondence concerning th	is matter to the following:		
	Charles S. Serfaty	Name of Person		
	Serfaty Law, P.A.	Firm/Company		
		• •		
	4770 Biscayne Boul	evard, Suite 1430 Address		
		AUT WA		
	Miami, Florida 33137	City/State and Zip Code		
	Bsoriano@serfatyl E-mail addre	aw.com ess: (to be used for future annual re	eport notification)	
For further info	ormation concerning this matter	, please call:		
Belir	na Soriano	at ( 305	722-8555	
	Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime 1	Celephone Number	
	ING ADDRESS: on of Corporations	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations		
Regist	ration Section	Registration Section		
	lox 6327 assee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	cle	
<b>T</b>		Tallahassee, FL 32301		
	a check for the following a 00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Fili Certificate o	ng Fee & \$\$155.00 Filing Fee	& \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	
			SEC 1	
				لمل.
	ť,			
				i in j

- - -

\_\_\_\_

-- --- -

- -



MH0003127 MI40000

June 5, 2014

2

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CHARLES S SERFATY 4770 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 1430 MIAMI, FL 33137US

SUBJECT: BIL, LLC REF: W14000034930

We have received your document for BIL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is distinguishable on our records. However, the name is similar to a name already on file with this office. Therefore, the use of this name may result in future complications. The name of the existing entity is : BIL LLC L11000111480, document number .

You may 1.) resubmit the document under the current name; or 2.) choose to file under another name. If you choose to file under another name, please make the appropriate correction throughout the document(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Sheli: Re <b>fi</b> l:			٦r
Ē	- <del>ຕ</del> ີ		**
$\geq$	PH		
ш	ι,	) (日 (元)	
O III	ż	ASA	
В Ш	Nor	EAL C	
_	14	"HA	

FAX Aud. #: H14000130152 Letter Number: 714A00012114

JUN 0 6 2014

4

сп СП

57

 $\overline{O}$ 

-11

[ []]]

 $\Box$ 

S. YOUNG

FAX No.

P. 004

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BIL, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

BIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

4. October 17, 2011 (Date of Organization) 3. <u>35-2428028</u>

(FEI number, if applicable)

5. Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")

6. \_

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)

7. 4770 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1430

Miami, Florida 33137

(Street Address of Principal Office)

8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here

9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:

ILIJA BAJOVIC / Manager

4770 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1430

Miami, Florida 33137

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.).

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: Real Estate Holdings

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. VGPACIAN is document constitutes an affirmation under the 21113 penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) INN -2 BH 15: 16 ILIJA BAJOVIC / Manager 71 Typed or printed name of signee GETIJ

FAX No.

P. 005

71

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Serfaty Law, P.A.

(Name)

4770 Biscayne Boulevard, Sulte 1430 Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Miami, Florida 33137

٢

Ċ

<u>FL</u> City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature) <u>SN</u> \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application **Designation** of Registered Agent \$ 25.00 2 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 30.00 Ē S 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

JUN/05/2014/THU 03:08 PM

ć,

. .

FAX No.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBBY CERTIFY "BIL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014.

5- MU



AUTHENTICATION: 1389808

140679709

P. 006

PAGE 1